L. A. ZIEMAN & COMPANY, INC., | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
a Corporation,
CF BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plaintiff, ¥
ALABAMA.
VSa P |
E {(: ,’"E V "/ j‘»
R.E. WESSLER, 4/b/a/ Case Noo &b S5/
Wessler Garage, , : >
Defendant. .
COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant Two Hundred Twenty
ix and Seventy-Hundredths $226,70) Dollars, due from him
by account on the 2iith day of Juns, 195G for merchandise, goods
and chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the Defendant on the
2znd day of June, 1959 and on the 2ith day of June, 1959 which
sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaide
Attached hereto and made a part hereof as fully as 1if
“herein set out is an itemized statement of the said account

verified by an affidavit of a competent witness for the

P atnt it e

COUNT TWO
The Plaiptiff claims of the Defendant Two HBundred Twenty
Six and Seventy-Hundredths ($226.70) Dollars, due from him for
merchandise, goods and chattels s0ld by the Plaintiff to the
Defendant on the 22nd day of Juge, 1959 and on the 2ith day of
June, 1959, wiich sums of money with the interest thereon

is still unpaid.
/’?

/»/;4/ *****

/RObCru Ee NCDOIT&A}G.,J;..,
509 First National Bank
Mobile, Ala,

Attorney for Plalnulff

Defendant s Address:

c/o Wessler Garage
Stapleton, Ala,

Residence is in Stapleton, Alabama.

Employed at International Paper Company
Woodlands Division
Bay Minette, Alabama
at their Garage on the old
Pensacola, Florida Road,




STATEMENT

; ) L. A. ZIEMAN & COMPANY, INC.

X ; NEW STEEL

METAL PRODUCTS
MARINE EQUIPMENT

SCRAP IRON AND STEEL

NON FERROUS METAL

SCRAP ROPE &
2
BURLAP BAGS

ESTABLISHED 1813 MACHINERY
151-157 NORTH WATER S5T.
HE 3.3795 P. O. Box 987

MOBILE 6, ALABAMA
Wessler Garage

Stapleton, Alabama

OLD BALANCE DATE REFERENCE CHARGES CREDITYS RALANCE

BALANCE FWD,

6-22-59 4352 187.94
6-24-59 4394 38.76 226 .70




L. A. ZiemaN & ComMpany, INc.

WAy
SCRAP IRON AND STEEL V
NON FERROUS METAL ¥
SCRAP ROPE
ESTABLISHED 1913

151-157 NORTH WATER ST,
P. O. Box 987

OURLAP BAGS

NEW STEEL

METAL PRODUCTS
MARINE EOUIPME'N‘\'
MACHINERY

MORBILE 6, ALABAMA 6-22-59
soLn To _Wessler Garage
Stapleton.,..Alabama
INVOICE NQ. 4394 TERMS NET 30 DAYS
1 I Beam 5" x 1l0# x 4° @817 .1llcwt] S 6.84
2 Flat Bars 3/4" x 2% x 10' Ea.
102+# : 8816 .16cwt 16 .48 .
1 Bar 1" Sguare 10°
345 @$16 .26cwt 5153
Steel 72# @$.06 Lb. 4.32
3 Pcs. 3/4" CR Round
204 8820 .44cwy 4.098
37.26
Tax 1150
$ 38176 NET




L. A. ZiemMaN & CoMPany, INc.

SCRAFP IRON AND STEEL h NEW STEEL

NOM FERROUS METAL METAL PRODUCTS

SCRAP ROFE B
ESTABLISHED 1913 MARINE ECUIPMENT

BURLAP BAGS
151.157 NORTHM WATER ST. MACHINERY

PO, Box 287

MOBILE 6, ALABAMA 6-22-59
SoLD TO Wesgler Garage
Stapleton, Alabhama
[NVOICE NO. 4352 Ordered Bv: R. E. Wessler TERMS NET 30 DAYS
Steel 115% @.05 Ib.| $§ 5175
5" Pipe 2 Ft. @$1.25 Ft. 2150
3/8" Wire Rope 75° @$16 .60Pexy
100 FE. 12145
5/16" C0il Chain 25° @$37.73 per
199 Ft. 9,143
5" I Beam 74'= 740% @$12.11 cut 8961
3" I Beam 40° = 228% @$11.72 cut 26L72
1 Angle 2 x 2 x 1/4 % 20!
6 44F @$11.21 cut 7L17
1 Flat Bar 5/16" x 2% x 20°
434 @$11.46 cwt 4.93
1 Channel 5% x 8'= 544 @$11.42 cwt 6L17
4 Flat Bars 1/4 x 1~1/2 x 20° Ea.
lo2# @511.46 cuyt 11.69
CONT INUED




1L A. ZIEMAN & ComMPAaNYy, INnc.

A

SCRAP IRON AND STEEL

NON FERROUS METAL

SCRAR ROPE .
ESTABLISHED 1913
BURLAP BAGS

151-157 NORTH WATER ST.

P. O, Box 887

NEW STEEL

METAL PRODUCTS
MARINE EGQUIPMENT
MACHINERY

MOBILE 6, ALABAMA 6-22-59
coLb To Wessler Garage
Continued
INVOQICE NO, 43_52 TERMS NET 20 DAYS

1 Bar 5/8" CR Round

21 : @820 .44cwh 4129

180171

Tax 7123

$ 187.94

NET




STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY QF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared
Troy Zieman, known to me, who being duly sworn upon his oath
states thet he is an officer of L. A, Zieman & Company, Ince
'an&_that he is familiar with the books, accounts and business

. of said L. 4, ZIEMAN & COMPANY, INC. and tha

s

the attached account
agéhnst R.E.Wessler, §/b/a/ Wessler Garage,is just and correct

and within the personal knowledge of this affiant; that the

‘items thereon stated and composing the account were for merchandise,
goods and chattels delivered toc the said R. E. Wessler, d/b/a
Wessier Garage at the special instance of said debtor; that

credit has been duly given for all payments and just and lawful
setolffs o which said account is entitled as thereon siated,

and that the balance of Two Hundred Twenty Six and Seventy~-Hundredths
($226470) Dollars, with interest from June 2L, 1959 is due and

remains unpaid.

e

T
/ /'(_,‘.J/ - _ T
ol f_/i /f/ el gﬁq‘;ﬂ’w»__'”______._.é

Tr Zieman
@{/Aa Zieman & Company, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this, <424 day

of ,ﬁ»ffp—?_j?/?&\, 2 1961;)

L T DES— 4

—Notary Public, Alabama, State at Large




< " SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Pz, Co.

The State of Alabama, Circui? Court, Baldwin County -

Baldwin County,

__________________________ TERM, 19___.

- TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commianded to Summon

R.E. WESSLER, d/b/a Wessler Garase

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circnit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, agalost o oo
---R.E. Wessler, d/b/a Wessler.Gaxaege ______ .. ... ______________ , Defendant__.
by L be ZREMAN & Company,.Inc.,. .a.0omporation oo o
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff___
Witness my hand this_____.__8th_ ______ . day of ______ Sept. . ______ 1961 _




The_ State of Alabama

© Baldwin County -

CIRCUIT COURT :

=%

LA, ZIEMAN & COMPANY, Inc., a Corp:

Plaintiffs

V5.,

R.E. WESSLER, d/b/a Wessler Garage

Defendants

Summons and Complé;int

Filed:__Septi 6, oo 19.6).

__Aldce.d. Puck .o Clerk

Raghax Robort E. McDonald, Jr.

509 Lst National Bank Iiﬁiqigm s Attorney
Mobile, Alabama

Defendant’s Attbrney'

Defendant lives at

Recewed In Office

_______________________________ , Sherift

: I have pgecuted this SUIMIMONS
this___ /Z _____ Z. ______ 1@

by lewmg 4 copy mth !

///

den-Eentsper riite Total fluw

1AYL0R»”W:L1<,1:§?S, ,.herfff f_.ﬁ;.j, .
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ROBERT E. McDONALD, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
50% FIRET NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

Septe 1, 19561

Dear Mrs. Duck:

| Enclosed herewith is a suit which I wish to file
in your court. & card for reply is also enclosed %o
advise me when service 1s effected.

-~ Thank you-very muche -

Yours very tr A
Qéﬁa/ﬁfg:

bert E. M dsdTe
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT '.._.i . BT-6-54-1200

Siate of Aiabi:xmm .

BALDWIN COUNTY [ CEE s

- o e
"ﬂ o Mo
i -— ERIS

s, e’

'TO ..o RaEo WESSLER,. d/b/a Wessler Garage

¥YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishmesit has been issued ifi the case of.......

e La:A. ZIEMAN & COMPANY, 1INC., A Corporation.. . . . ... .. ity Plaintiff....,

versus ......R:E. WESSLER, d/b/a Wessler Garage .. .. . . , Defendant.......;,

" now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, n which .~ e

.................. Taternational Paper.MALL Co.,. OF MOBILe,. L2 oot

has.... been named as Garnishee.........

..........................................................................




4854%

H S S5 A . ] : . P
:§ ; F 7 : L . : i

‘ace:yedw_\ _%ﬂ;dﬁ,f of.. ... . = NOTICE

1wl m /2 -,day of %’6/ —— é/ﬂ

: " TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
:.mveu a LrL‘/ ot 4 \wti‘un 7 : i :

VTR Mok

‘CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

v service on - e BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TAYLOR 2“‘ Ll\
' .By;w:_ =

O

f
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......................................................................................

.
- i
td o i
(b = I
. i3 L
% i e
i L3 £
o
o ¥
O




C.C. LAW 12-1M—6-60

THE STATE OF ALABAMA! CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY { i1ice To Dok Baldwin
Personally appeared before me, SSRX KX MRRESELE Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for

County and State aforesaid........E?Pﬁ?ﬁ..?}:...%.9992?1.9?{?3.?2..é?.ﬁer.??.y" ..........................................
who being./duly SWorn, g Paths spvs, that on the.16%h..~.day of..... Qetober , 1951
of the Ciréuit Court of ZFakila County,......... e L ,A,ZIH@T\T&COMPMIY,I\CO,acorpo“txon
recovered a judgment against....Be EQT“SS‘-‘EB ...9/.@.[%:.. WesslerGarage .....................................
.............................................................. OO TOORIUNRUNRRNNG o ofl o s =R 1 ¢ s M ¢ 3
.Iwo Eundred Twenby Six & Seventy Hundredths ($226070) Dollars

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains Wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect; that

besvenmeassnrranassan L L L L T LT L R L L PR R P PR

.................................. e D oo e e b e s sy e e bt ra S et s m e e e e n e rar e e a et aa s e rmaenar e ann ee e eon s oe o
E R

supposed te be indebted to or have effects of the said R’ ...... . WSS"E ............................................

5 MU et reerearann—rr—r—aoanans possession or under.. eereesrmeensss COREROL, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said




!
No..l;ﬁﬁll‘ .......... ;
CIRCUIT COURT
LoA.ZIEMAN & COMPANY, INC.
------ Q’ “Uor*p(jk"ﬁtj oﬁ.‘.‘..‘."'.'.'..;-.l--.”'...".-.
Plaintiff_
’ ‘tS b i

R.EaWESSLLR, d/b/a
wGssler Garage. -

»

Dafendant T

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARN!SHMENT P _
ON JUDGMENT o ;
Filed in Office,
R STIRTO 19.... .
----------------------------------------- :‘-‘.-..'l...-é.l.e..l:l.(':"".“' .




G TN PG o

ROBERT E. McDONALD, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
509 FIRGT MNATIONAL DANK OUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

November U, 1961

Mrse. Alice Jo Duck,

Circuit Clserk

Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Ala. ~ Re: Cases Noo, 4654 & 855~

DB&I’MSQ Duck.:h T _-u

" Enclosed hérewith'aré'what I bélieve the neéeééérj""

" forms to run a Garnishment in your Ccurt In the case

0f L.A.ZIEMAK & COM?ANY, INC, r & Corporation TS Rolls

- WESSLER, If these forms gre Iinsufficient, please advise

me what ether papers must be filed to effect this garnishment.

I would 2lso appreciate your advising me of the status
of LoA.ZIEMAN & COMPANY VS, FRED MILLS , Case # L855.

Yours very trul

L Robert E, McDénald,Jrs




Garnishment on Judgment.

The Skate of Aia%ama, | CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldwin County

_________ e e e mm e LERM, 19
To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, atarezular. oo Term,19_.-=_, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit: On the _____16th ____day of _______1 Qctober. ... _. , 1961 __, being a regular day of
said term, B, L.A, Zieman, & Co,., Imc., & Corperation
recovered judgment against ...R:.E. WESSLER. d/bfa Wessler Garage . . ...
for the sum of.Iwo Hundred Twenty-$ix & Seventy Eundredths Coliars, and cost of suit,

and affidavit having been made by ....Rabert E..MeDonald ,.Jf oo ocloiooe ool
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that the

following named persons or corporations, viz:

International Paper Miil*.?c'.o., of Mobile, Ala.,

has or 1s believed to have in__.____ ts possession, orunder.. . EES ________.__.__ control money
or effects belonging to said deféndant oo oo orthat _______ iE .. is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant . ____ .. or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

of Mobile, Alabama

to be and appear bgfore the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Saldwin County, at the Court House
thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on theaw. o _________ Monday I A.D. 19 ... ,

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making._. j:?i-answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-
ing the garnishment, and making the answer_. 18 ______ VWAS e indebted to said defendant
______________________ and whether ... 1€____________will not be indebted in future to said defendant
__________________ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing - if-oooons

is, or are, lable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which
may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and
whethero_____ Y~ ________. has notim______t%5_ ____ possession or under____ M2 ... control money or
effects belonging to the defendant

Herein fail not, and have youn then and there this Writ.

. /’_— 7 2
,_@_JM ..... , Clerk.

140




OMI/ v 29¢ 1

o

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

" No....4854% o __.

1
i

IR -

% L.A. ZIRMAN & COMPANY, INC.,
Lo ~a . Corporation
VS.t . Garnishment On Judgthent
=l: : : x_‘j :
R.E. WESSLER, d/b/a
Wessler Garage -
i s

. Rebert.E. McDonaldk Jr., =

T09 Lo I G - Sforney

Printed by Moore Pitg. Co, ()



Form 435-3-RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

ireuit Court of _zaiges

5 o
== g =

County, Alabama

RE: __ L. A, 7TREMAN & COMPANY THD A CORD
VvS. ' Plaintiff.

R, £. WESSLER. ¢/b/z WESSLER GARAGE

Defendant.
GARNISHEE
- . ' 3 e lhEin -
I - Tt T TEE Clerk of the Jirsuit Court of _Baldiin County, Ala

bama, do hereby certify that in the above styled case, Garnishment has been released and Garnishee has

been discharged.

Witness my hand, this the..pops.  day of Apxit 19 22

/ * g, . i .
EEIFEE 4@1& CLERK.

e




ROBERT E. McDONALD, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
505 FIRET HATIONAL BANK OLILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA <+
g?? /f;L .jg;e:rvwﬂ—/y
| y5. R & Weealin,

Copv ﬂz/z/,sz b

November 16, 1961

International Paper Co.
Mobile, Alabama

Attention: Mr. Re So Andrews or W. Wo. Winter
umfééﬁﬁiéﬁéﬁ;mmmm“_mywk.”mthwmﬁmmmuwwwm

Your letter of November 14 to Miss Duck of tne
Civeuit Court of Baldwin County concerning your
employee R. E. Wessler has been referred to me.

Raymond E, Wessler , P.0. Box T2, Stapleton
Alabeama who works for you 1ls the same person as mentioned
in the garnishment, R.E.Wessler, d/b/a Wessler Garage.
it the time the debt{for which this judgment was btaken)

was contracted; Mr. Wessler also had a Garage in

Stapletony,alebama,

_ If I may give you &ny further information, please
do not hesitate To call on mes

Yours very truly

Robert E. Mclonald,Jdr.

9ot Miss Alice Jo Duck. -
Gircuit Court_of Baldwin Gounby - S




SOUTHERN KRAFT

DIVISION

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

MOBILE 9, ALABAMA

November 24, 1961

WOODLANDS DEPARTMENT

GULF REGION

Circuit Court
Baldwin County

_Bay Minette, Alabama

Attention: Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Dear Miss Duck:

Re: L. A, Zieman & Co. M,b{-gﬁf‘% }77_,

vs. R. E. Wessler

We have collected from the above employee an amount
of $14.75 to apply on this garnishment. We are instructing
our time office, by copy of this letter, to collect the
balance of $211.95,at the rate of 25% of his gross earnings,
until the unpaid balance has been collected. When the total
amount of $226.70 has been collected, we will forward check
to you to cover.

Very truly yours,

R. 5. ANDREWS
Regional Maznager

e lenily,
By: . W. Winter

Office Manager

WWW:bb
cc: Mr. B. E. Isler
Mr., W. J. Laubenthal

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z ¢ day of %g-,u/‘,wé,;,vlgf)l.

— | ©  Notary Publié, Mobile County, Alabama

. iy Fivniras ALl
Iy Lgspapission DXLGE Sart

g




